Company

Financial Security Assurance Inc.
Ambac Assurance Corporation

Assured Guaranty Corp.

MBIA Insurance Corporation

ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation
CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.
Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
XL Capital Assurance Inc.

Radian Asset Assurance Inc.

Grand Totals: 9 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Financial guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

Premiums
Written

1,304,365
375,000
267,619
165,560

3,313

0

0

0

0
2,115,857

Market

Share

61.6%
17.7%
12.6%
7.8%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid

0

0

0

0
1,165,220
0

0

0

0
1,165,220

Premiums
Earned

392,216
3,848,586
10,243
604,925
178,224
2,121,850
1,045,202
188,386
36,997
8,426,629

Financial guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Losses
Incurred

o O o o

16,236,063
0
0
0
0
16,236,063

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

0
0
0
0
-181,762
0
0
0
0
-181,762

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
*kkkk
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
192.7%

*%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
*kkkhk
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
190.5%

***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



