## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Financial guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Financial Security Assurance Inc.	1,304,365	61.6%	0	392,216	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Ambac Assurance Corporation	375,000	17.7%	0	3,848,586	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Assured Guaranty Corp.	267,619	12.6%	0	10,243	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
MBIA Insurance Corporation	165,560	7.8%	0	604,925	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation	3,313	0.2%	1,165,220	178,224	16,236,063	-181,762	****	****
CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.	0	0.0%	0	2,121,850	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Financial Guaranty Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	1,045,202	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
XL Capital Assurance Inc.	0	0.0%	0	188,386	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Radian Asset Assurance Inc.	0	0.0%	0	36,997	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Grand Totals: 9 Companies in Report	2,115,857		1,165,220	8,426,629	16,236,063	-181,762	192.7%	190.5%

Financial guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
Thursday, April 30, 2009 9:59:30 AM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned